ABSTRACT 

Three hundred and ninety-nine (399) West African dwarf goats from the Ejigbo Local Government 

Area in Osun State and the surrounding Derived Savanna Zone of Nigeria were evaluated for 

body measures and live weight. Analysis was done on data pertaining to 194 bucks and 205 does.